Patricia L. Augustine Hutchinson Kansas State USBC Hall of Fame Service - 2018

Pat is the eldest of six children (3 girls and 3 boys) attending school in Buhler, Kansas. Pat married her husband Barry in 1974, they settled down in Hutchinson with their three fur baby Schnauzer's.

Pat has been a sanctioned bowler for 42 years. Bowling in Hutchinson and Newton, she has served on the local level board of directors as a director for two years, Association Secretary for 14 years and President of the Reno County USBC. She is a certified lane inspector and was inducted into the Hutchinson WBA Hall of Fame.

On the state level, Pat has held the following offices: Director, Vice-President and President of the KWBA and Kansas State USBC WBA for the past 22 years. Chaired the Merger Committee in the Spring of 2017. She is currently our 2nd Vice-President of the Kansas State USBC, Inc.

On the national level, Pat has been a delegate representing the local Hutchinson WBA for eight years and has continued to attend the national convention representing the Kansas State USBC WBA, bringing back vital information and sharing it with the board of directors and delegates at the annual meeting each year. Pat has served on and chaired numerous committees on the local level and the state level, also an ex-official on all committees, except audit and nominating since 2012.

Pat's highest sanctioned league average was a 171. She is very deserving of this Hall of Fame award for meritorious service, because of her service to the bowlers of the state of Kansas. We feel Pat is committed to develop relations in combining the men, women and youth organizations together for the bowlers of Kansas.